
2011 DUATHLON RESULTS

Overall Results Bike Run Total

1 35 James VanToevrer 27.15 29.22 56.37

2 12 Matt Allain 28.54 28.08 57.02

3 23 Peter Hammill 27.13 30.22 57.35

4 36 Corey Jay 24.34 33.36 58.10

5 24 Donnie McKinnon/Chris Silvaggio 27.59 30.42 58.41

6 10 Scott Dickieson 27.41 33.36 61.17

7 25 Phillip Marsden 27.47 34.27 62.14

8 34 Gordon Walsh 28.39 33.56 62.35

9 7 Gary Simmons 31.37 31.13 62.50

10 21 Francis Fagan 31.50 32.33 64.23

11 37 Ryan Giddens 29.40 37.12 66.52

12 18 Adam Dixon 32.14 35.03 67.17

13 5 Pete Phillips 29.36 38.23 67.59

14 15 Jan Meulenkamp/Lisa Whitlock 32.04 35.56 68.00

15 17 Brandon Thompson 34.23 34.06 68.29

16 29 Ken Taylor 35.37 33.27 69.04

17 31 Allan Nelson / Carl Chapman 33.42 36.41 70.23

18 14 Jamie Mutch 39.20 31.20 70.40

19 30 Arnie Johnston 32.02 39.22 71.24

20 8 Blair Weeks 31.44 40.31 72.15



21 22 Donald Mallett 34.11 40.20 74.31

22 11 Jeff Doucette 38.00 36.32 74.32

23 33 Ralph Peters 37.3 37.55 75.25

24 4 Alfred Gallant/Keisha Doiron 33.44 43.16 77.00

25 28 Charles Easter/Michael Easter 39.27 38.04 77.31

26 16 Chantelle Thompson 39.26 39.16 78.42

27 6 Lisa Phillips 36.4 42.41 79.21

28 9 Chris Doucette 37.41 41.51 79.32

29 2 Lisa Pleban 39.28 41.47 81.15

30 13 Devin Docherty 41.33 39.49 81.22

31 26 Jeffrey Proctor 32.04 54.34 86.38

32 27 Joanne Craig 45.01 45.44 90.45

33 32 Beth Peters 46.42 44.03 90.45

34 1 Kim Best 43.01 53.13 96.14

35 20 Kathy Doiron/Brenda Doiron 55.04 41.23 96.27

36 38 Jack Ginnity 48.44 61.3 110.14

37 19 Patsy Doiron 55.04 -

Bike Leg Bike

1 36 Corey Jay 24.34

2 23 Peter Hammill 27.13

3 35 James VanToevrer 27.15



4 10 Scott Dickieson 27.41

5 25 Phillip Marsden 34.27

6 24 Donnie McKinnon/Chris Silvaggio 27.59

7 34 Gordon Walsh 28.39

8 12 Matt Allain 28.54

9 5 Pete Phillips 29.36

10 37 Ryan Giddens 29.40

11 7 Gary Simmons 31.37

12 8 Blair Weeks 31.44

13 21 Francis Fagan 31.50

14 30 Arnie Johnston 32.02

15 15 Jan Meulenkamp/Lisa Whitlock 32.04

16 26 Jeffrey Proctor 32.04

17 18 Adam Dixon 32.14

18 31 Allan Nelson / Carl Chapman 33.42

19 4 Alfred Gallant/Keisha Doiron 33.44

20 22 Donald Mallett 34.11

21 17 Brandon Thompson 34.23

22 29 Ken Taylor 35.37

23 6 Lisa Phillips 36.4

24 33 Ralph Peters 37.3

25 9 Chris Doucette 37.41

26 11 Jeff Doucette 38.00



27 14 Jamie Mutch 39.20

28 16 Chantelle Thompson 39.26

29 28 Charles Easter/Michael Easter 39.27

30 2 Lisa Pleban 39.28

31 13 Devin Docherty 41.33

32 1 Kim Best 43.01

33 27 Joanne Craig 45.01

34 32 Beth Peters 46.42

35 38 Jack Ginnity 48.44

36 20 Kathy Doiron/Brenda Doiron 55.04

37 19 Patsy Doiron 55.04

Run Leg Run

1 12 Matt Allain 28.08

2 35 James VanToevrer 29.22

3 23 Peter Hammill 30.22

4 24 Donnie McKinnon/Chris Silvaggio 30.42

5 7 Gary Simmons 31.13

6 14 Jamie Mutch 31.20

7 21 Francis Fagan 32.33

8 29 Ken Taylor 33.27



9 36 Corey Jay 33.36

10 10 Scott Dickieson 33.36

11 34 Gordon Walsh 33.56

12 17 Brandon Thompson 34.06

13 25 Phillip Marsden 34.27

14 18 Adam Dixon 35.03

15 15 Jan Meulenkamp/Lisa Whitlock 35.56

16 11 Jeff Doucette 36.32

17 31 Allan Nelson / Carl Chapman 36.41

18 37 Ryan Giddens 37.12

19 33 Ralph Peters 37.55

20 28 Charles Easter/Michael Easter 38.04

21 5 Pete Phillips 38.23

22 16 Chantelle Thompson 39.16

23 30 Arnie Johnston 39.22

24 13 Devin Docherty 39.49

25 22 Donald Mallett 40.20

26 8 Blair Weeks 40.31

27 20 Kathy Doiron/Brenda Doiron 41.23

28 2 Lisa Pleban 41.47

29 9 Chris Doucette 41.51

30 6 Lisa Phillips 42.41

31 4 Alfred Gallant/Keisha Doiron 43.16



32 32 Beth Peters 44.03

33 27 Joanne Craig 45.44

34 1 Kim Best 53.13

35 26 Jeffrey Proctor 54.34

36 38 Jack Ginnity 61.3

37 19 Patsy Doiron -
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